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Are you prepared to take industrial action consisting of strike action?  
      

Branches	requiring	a	50%	turnout	 Mailed	out	 Turnout	 %Turnout	 Voted	Yes	 %Yes	
Heriot-Watt	University	 359	 274	 76.3	 238	 87.2	
Stirling,	The	University	of	 314	 231	 73.6	 199	 86.5	
Lancaster,	University	of	 668	 490	 73.4	 433	 88.9	
Loughborough	University	 596	 417	 70	 369	 88.9	
Aberdeen,	The	University	of	 615	 429	 69.8	 367	 85.8	
Leicester,	University	of	 723	 502	 69.4	 428	 85.8	
Reading,	University	of	 606	 420	 69.3	 361	 86.2	
Aston	University	 270	 184	 68.2	 149	 81.9	
Southampton,	University	of	 1,096	 730	 66.6	 637	 87.5	
East	Anglia,	University	of	 596	 392	 65.8	 341	 87.2	
City,	University	of	London	 485	 313	 64.5	 272	 87.7	
Bristol,	University	of	 1,149	 737	 64.1	 666	 90.5	
St	Andrews,	University	of	 437	 278	 63.6	 251	 90.9	
Sheffield,	The	University	of	 1,333	 847	 63.5	 754	 89.3	
Courtauld	Institute	of	Art	 19	 12	 63.2	 12	 100	
Edinburgh,	University	of	 1,364	 848	 62.2	 740	 87.6	
Newcastle	University	 1,034	 642	 62.1	 576	 90	
Sussex,	University	of	 655	 404	 61.7	 370	 91.6	
Essex,	University	of	 519	 319	 61.5	 290	 91.2	
Institute	of	Education	 367	 225	 61.3	 202	 90.2	
Dundee,	The	University	of	 416	 254	 61.1	 208	 82.2	
Bath,	University	of	 525	 319	 60.8	 288	 91.1	
Scottish	Association	for	Marine	Science	
(University	of	the	Highlands	and	Islands)	

30	 18	 60	 17	 94.4	

University	of	Wales	 25	 15	 60	 14	 93.3	
Goldsmiths,	University	of	London	 552	 326	 59.1	 311	 95.4	
Imperial	College	London	 523	 306	 58.5	 266	 87.2	
Keele	University	 398	 231	 58	 194	 85.1	
London	School	of	Hygiene	and	Tropical	
Medicine	

250	 145	 58	 127	 87.6	

University	of	York	 742	 430	 58	 374	 87	
Nottingham,	The	University	of	 1,135	 657	 57.9	 577	 88.2	
Cambridge,	University	of	 784	 451	 57.5	 403	 89.4	
Exeter,	University	of	 687	 395	 57.5	 365	 92.6	
Glasgow,	The	University	of	 1,198	 687	 57.4	 616	 89.7	
Durham	University	 853	 489	 57.3	 429	 88.1	
Kent,	The	University	of	 676	 387	 57.2	 339	 87.6	
Royal	Veterinary	College,	University	of	
London	

44	 25	 56.8	 20	 80	

University	of	Warwick	 816	 463	 56.7	 421	 91.3	



	

	

Strathclyde,	University	of	 548	 309	 56.4	 249	 80.8	
University	College	London	 1,668	 939	 56.3	 834	 89	
Open	University	 1,735	 967	 55.7	 832	 86.3	
Liverpool	School	of	Tropical	Medicine	 56	 31	 55.4	 28	 90.3	
Royal	Holloway,	University	of	London	 435	 241	 55.4	 205	 85.1	
Leeds,	The	University	of	 1,663	 920	 55.3	 796	 87	
Liverpool,	University	of	 965	 531	 55	 448	 84.4	
Cardiff	University	 1,175	 642	 54.6	 566	 89	
Manchester,	The	University	of	 2,024	 1,104	 54.6	 994	 90.2	
Surrey,	University	of	 284	 155	 54.6	 123	 79.9	
SOAS,	University	of	London	 453	 247	 54.5	 228	 92.3	
Birkbeck	College,	University	of	London	 415	 223	 53.7	 209	 93.7	
Aberystwyth	University	 407	 218	 53.6	 186	 86.5	
Bangor	University	 424	 226	 53.3	 195	 86.3	
Cranfield	University	 219	 116	 53	 92	 80	
Hull,	The	University	of	 577	 305	 52.9	 249	 82.7	
Queen	Mary,	University	of	London	 706	 371	 52.6	 337	 90.8	
Oxford,	University	of	 996	 514	 51.6	 438	 85.6	
Senate	House,	University	of	London	 132	 68	 51.5	 59	 86.8	
Brunel	University	 381	 195	 51.2	 156	 80.4	
Salford,	The	University	of	 539	 275	 51	 249	 90.6	
King's	College	London	 1,007	 508	 50.4	 466	 91.9	
Swansea	University	 628	 312	 49.7	 276	 88.5	
Bradford,	University	of	 361	 175	 48.5	 145	 84.3	
Birmingham,	The	University	of	 1,035	 497	 48	 416	 84	
St	George's,	University	of	London	 67	 32	 47.8	 25	 78.1	
London	School	of	Economics	 545	 251	 46.1	 226	 90	
Suffolk,	University	of	 71	 28	 39.4	 19	 70.4	
Ruskin	College	 40	 15	 37.5	 15	 100	
Total		 42,415	 24,707	 58.3	 21,685	 88.1	

	      

Are you prepared to take industrial action consisting of action short of a strike? 
      
Branches	requiring	a	50%	turnout	 Mailed	out	 Turnout	 %Turnout	 Yes	 %Yes	
Heriot-Watt	University	 359	 274	 76.3	 257	 94.8	
Stirling,	The	University	of	 314	 231	 73.6	 211	 91.7	
Lancaster,	University	of	 668	 490	 73.4	 462	 95.3	
Loughborough	University	 596	 417	 70	 395	 94.7	
Aberdeen,	The	University	of	 615	 429	 69.8	 398	 93	
Leicester,	University	of	 723	 502	 69.4	 460	 92.2	
Reading,	University	of	 606	 420	 69.3	 386	 92.8	
Aston	University	 270	 184	 68.2	 168	 91.8	
Southampton,	University	of	 1,096	 730	 66.6	 670	 92.4	
East	Anglia,	University	of	 596	 392	 65.8	 360	 92.5	
City,	University	of	London	 485	 313	 64.5	 294	 94.5	
Bristol,	University	of	 1,149	 737	 64.1	 691	 94	
St	Andrews,	University	of	 437	 278	 63.6	 263	 95.3	
Sheffield,	The	University	of	 1,333	 847	 63.5	 782	 92.8	



	

	

Courtauld	Institute	of	Art	 19	 12	 63.2	 12	 100	
Edinburgh,	University	of	 1,364	 848	 62.2	 806	 95.6	
Newcastle	University	 1,034	 642	 62.1	 598	 93.9	
Sussex,	University	of	 655	 404	 61.7	 381	 95.2	
Essex,	University	of	 519	 319	 61.5	 294	 92.7	
Institute	of	Education	 367	 225	 61.3	 216	 97.3	
Dundee,	The	University	of	 416	 254	 61.1	 231	 92	
Bath,	University	of	 525	 319	 60.8	 305	 96.2	
Scottish	Association	for	Marine	Science	
(University	of	the	Highlands	and	Islands)	

30	 18	 60	 17	 94.4	

University	of	Wales	 25	 15	 60	 15	 100	
Goldsmiths,	University	of	London	 552	 326	 59.1	 315	 98.4	
Imperial	College	London	 523	 306	 58.5	 291	 95.7	
Keele	University	 398	 231	 58	 210	 91.3	
London	School	of	Hygiene	and	Tropical	
Medicine	

250	 145	 58	 132	 93.6	

University	of	York	 742	 430	 58	 396	 92.3	
Nottingham,	The	University	of	 1,135	 657	 57.9	 612	 93.3	
Cambridge,	University	of	 784	 451	 57.5	 429	 95.8	
Exeter,	University	of	 687	 395	 57.5	 374	 94.9	
Glasgow,	The	University	of	 1,198	 687	 57.4	 640	 93.4	
Durham	University	 853	 489	 57.3	 455	 93.2	
Kent,	The	University	of	 676	 387	 57.2	 359	 93.7	
Royal	Veterinary	College,	University	of	
London	

44	 25	 56.8	 25	 100	

University	of	Warwick	 816	 463	 56.7	 440	 95.4	
Strathclyde,	University	of	 548	 309	 56.4	 269	 87.6	
University	College	London	 1,668	 939	 56.3	 882	 94.6	
Open	University	 1,735	 967	 55.7	 916	 95	
Liverpool	School	of	Tropical	Medicine	 56	 31	 55.4	 30	 96.8	
Royal	Holloway,	University	of	London	 435	 241	 55.4	 226	 93.8	
Leeds,	The	University	of	 1,663	 920	 55.3	 842	 92.1	
Liverpool,	University	of	 965	 531	 55	 475	 89.4	
Cardiff	University	 1,175	 642	 54.6	 592	 93.1	
Manchester,	The	University	of	 2,024	 1,104	 54.6	 1,038	 94.4	
Surrey,	University	of	 284	 155	 54.6	 137	 89.5	
SOAS,	University	of	London	 453	 247	 54.5	 229	 93.1	
Birkbeck	College,	University	of	London	 415	 223	 53.7	 212	 95.1	
Aberystwyth	University	 407	 218	 53.6	 207	 95.4	
Bangor	University	 424	 226	 53.3	 210	 94.6	
Cranfield	University	 219	 116	 53	 105	 92.1	
Hull,	The	University	of	 577	 305	 52.9	 286	 93.8	
Queen	Mary,	University	of	London	 706	 371	 52.6	 352	 94.9	
Oxford,	University	of	 996	 514	 51.6	 480	 93.9	
Senate	House,	University	of	London	 132	 68	 51.5	 61	 91	
Brunel	University	 381	 195	 51.2	 179	 92.3	
Salford,	The	University	of	 539	 275	 51	 251	 91.6	
King's	College	London	 1,007	 508	 50.4	 481	 94.9	
Swansea	University	 628	 312	 49.7	 283	 91.6	



	

	

Bradford,	University	of	 361	 175	 48.5	 149	 86.6	
Birmingham,	The	University	of	 1,035	 497	 48	 446	 90.1	
St	George's,	University	of	London	 67	 32	 47.8	 26	 81.2	
London	School	of	Economics	 545	 251	 46.1	 228	 91.2	
Suffolk,	University	of	 71	 28	 39.4	 22	 78.6	
Ruskin	College	 40	 15	 37.5	 14	 93.3	
Total		 42,415	 24,707	 58.3	 22,978	 93	

	      

Results	not	requiring	a	50%	turnout	 	    

Strike	action	 Number	
voting	

Voting	
Yes	

Yes%	 	  

Queens	University,	Belfast	 323	 280	 87	 	  
Ulster	University	 214	 165	 77.1	 	  
	 	     
Action	short	of	a	strike	 Number	

voting	
Voting	
Yes	

Yes%	 	  

Queens	University,	Belfast	 323	 289	 90.3	 	  
Ulster	University	 214	 194	 90.1	 	  
	


